Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the MORGAN, LEWIS & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, CA 94306 previously recorded on Reel 024863 Frame 0407. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Angel Hobson 2115 Ralmar Ave East Palo Alto, CA 94303 is incorrect.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sagnik Nandy	07/19/2010
Kevin Damm	07/19/2010
David White	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508434000

Email: ahobson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060963-5409-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Crisman

PATENT

REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0210

\$40.00 127872

501269649 REE

Total Attachments: 4
source=Recordation#page1.tif
source=Recordation#page2.tif
source=Recordation#page3.tif
source=Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0211 TO: ANGELA HOBSON COMPANY: 2115 RALMAR AVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

ANGELA HOBSON

Company:

2115 RALMAR AVE

Fax Number:

16508434001

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	53.TXT
4	Document 1, Batch 2148267

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, August 20, 2010 3:26:26 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0212

TO: ANGELA HOBSON COMPANY: 2115 RALMAR AVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



501267235A

AUGUST 20, 2010

PTAS

ANGELA HOBSON 2115 RALMAR AVE EAST PALO ALTO, CA 94303

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/19/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024863/0407

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 060963-5409-US

ASSIGNOR:

NANDY, SAGNIK

DOC DATE: 07/19/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DAMM, KEVIN

DOC DATE: 07/19/2010

ASSIGNOR:

WHITE, DAVID

DOC DATE: 08/06/2010

ASSIGNEE:

GOOGLE INC.

1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

SERIAL NUMBER: 12787291 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/25/2010

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: DYNAMICALLY GENERATING AGGREGATE TABLES

PATENT REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0213 USPTO 8/20/2010 3:26:36 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:ANGELA HOBSON COMPANY:2115 RALMAR AVE

024863/0407 PAGE 2

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0214

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: ANGELA HOBSON COMPANY: 2115 RALMAR AVE

Electronic Version v1.1

08/19/2010 501267235

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sagnik Nandy	07/19/2010
Kevin Damm	07/19/2010
David White	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12787291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6508434000

Email:

ahobson@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

Angela Hobson

Address Line 1:

2115 Ralmar Ave

Address Line 4:

East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060963-5409-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas J. Crisman

Total Attachments: 2

source=(5409) Assignment 1#page1.tif source=(5409)-Assignment 2#page1.tif **RECORDED: 08/23/2010**

PATENT

REEL: 024874 FRAME: 0215